

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8 1 0 8 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgment and order dated 18 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 in CRM W P No. 18 6 1 9 / 2 0 0 8 of The HIGH COUR T OF JUDICA TU R E AT ALL A H A B A D)

P A D M A K A R D U T T S H A R M A & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F U . P . & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 25 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
HON' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subra mo niu m Pr a s a d, Adv.
Mr. J ay Kishor Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ja s m eet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Rathee, Adv.
Ms. Deeptikirti Verm a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This special leave petition has been filed on behalf of

P a d m a k a r D u t t S h a r m a (Petitioner No.1), Smt. Girja Di
x i t

(Petitioner No.2) and Ashish Dixit (Petitioner No.3).

Issue notice on the special leave petition returnable within
two weeks in respect of Petitioner Nos.1 & 2.

2

We have heard learned counsel for the Petitioners and
perused the record. We are inclined to grant anticipatory bail to
Petitioner Nos. 1 & 2. We direct that in the event of arrest,
Petitioner Nos. 1 & 2 shall be released on bail on their furnishing
personal bonds in the sum of Rs.1 0 , 0 0 0 / - each with one surety of
the like amount to the satisfaction of the Arresting Officer.

We do not find any merit with regard to the prayer of

Petitioner No.3 releasing him on anticipatory bail. Consequently,
the special leave petition filed by Petitioner No.3 is dismissed.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master