

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8108/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 18/10/2008 in CRMWP No.18619/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PADMAKAR DUTT SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ratnakar Dash,Sr.Adv.
Mr. S. Akbar Abbas Abadi,Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Anup Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Devesh Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Prakash Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition was filed by Petitioner Nos.1 and 2, who are father in-law and mother in-law respectively and Petitioner No.3, who is the husband. This Court declined the bail as far as Petitioner No.3 is concerned and granted bail to Petitioner Nos.1 and 2 by the order of this Court dated 25th November, 2008.

...2/-

- 2 -

We have heard learned counsel for the parties. The order dated 25th November, 2008, is made absolute.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master